INFINIX MOBILITY LIMITED

DATE:2023-10-25

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Authority to Act asAgent

On our behalf, I appoint JianYan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd.; No.101, Building 8, Innovation Wisdom Port, No.155 Hongtian Road, Huangpu Communit y,Xinqiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, People's Republic of China.; Bruce.Zhang, to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications**Commission's regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, , still resides with INFINIX MOBILITY LIMITED/ FLAT N 16/F BLOCK B UNIVERSAL INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 19-25 SHAN MEI STREET FOTAN NT HONGKONG

Dated this	2023-10	0-25		
ву:	letty	lin	Jerry Liu	
Sig	nature		Printed	
Title: M	anager			
On behalf of :		INFINIX MO	INFINIX MOBILITY LIMITED	
Telephone: +86 0755-61803856				